Source

Acii/ 0 (Y0)

Electron efficiency
Muon efficiency
Trigger etficiency

JES

JER

L1 prefiring

UR, Ur scales
Final-state radiation
Initial-state radiation
hdamp

PDEF®a S (m Z)
Underlying event tune
tW

Nonprompt leptons
Drell-Yan

\'A%

Total systematic uncertainty
Integrated luminosity
Statistical uncertainty

1.6
0.6
1.3
2.2
1.2
1.4
0.2
1.1
< 0.1
1.0
0.3
0.7
1.0
0.4
1.8
0.8
4.3
1.9
8.2



